## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typo in Reg. No. 2998285 to Reg. No. 2988285 for MAXIM LIVING as previously recorded on Reel 003650 Frame 0284. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of U.S. Registration No. 2988285, for the mark MAXIM LIVING.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Felix Dennis		INDIVIDUAL: UNITED	
		K	KINGDOM

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alpha Media Group, Inc.
Street Address:	1040 Avenue of the Americas
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2988285	MAXIM LIVING	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)468-4888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124684823

jkatz@dglaw.com, jwatson@dglaw.com, chinton@dglaw.com,

trademarks@dglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Katz

Address Line 1: Davis & Gilbert LLP

Address Line 2: 1740 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22800-20-15 (ASSIGNMENT)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004044 FRAME: 0080

00 2988285

# # # H J E

900140913

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Katz	
Signature:	/Jeffrey C. Katz/	
Date:	08/14/2009	
Total Attachments: 7 source=MAXIM LIVING Assignment Reg 29	988285#page2.tif 988285#page3.tif 988285#page4.tif 988285#page5.tif 988285#page6.tif	

orm <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ples	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Felix Dennis	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
✓ Individual(s)	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship Delaware  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
See attached sheets.  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes Nog Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: P. M. Langrind/Jacobs deBrauwere LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 57
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1440.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 445 Park Avenue	Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: New York Zip: 10022  Phone Number: (212) 207-8787	Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 100187
Fax Number: (212) 207-8727	Authorized User Name P. M. Langrind
Ernail Address: pml@jddlaw.com	
9. Signature:	October 25, 2007  Date
Signature Peter M. Langrind, Esc.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0284

700347833

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS FOR TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS FOR TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made this 14th day of August, 2007, by Felix Dennis, an individual residing at 9/11 Kingley Street, London, England WIB 5PN ("Seller").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of its right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Alpha Media Group Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer"), is desirous of acquiring the Seller's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Seller and Buyer are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Transfer Agreement, dated of even date herewith, pursuant to which Seller has agreed to convey the Trademarks to Buyer;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Buyer Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated therewith, and all rights to sue or recover and retain damages and costs and attorneys' fees for past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of any of the foregoing.
- 2. Seller hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to reflect the assignment to Buyer of all of Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of the Buyer, its successors and assigns.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

NYI-4027184v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0287

OCT. 25. 2007 10:27PM

NO. 4207 P. 5

JACOBS DEBRAJWERE
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer have caused this

Assignment to be executed.

Felix Dennis

Alpha Media Group Inc.

By:

Name:

Title:

2

NYI-4027184v2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0288** 

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 004044 FRAME: 0084** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer have caused this Assignment to be executed.

Felix Dennis

Alpha Media Group Inc.

Name: Title:

2

NYI-4027184v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0289

## SCHEDULE A

# Registrations:

Mark	Number	Reg. Date
"M" Logo	2,922,400	February 1, 2005
"M" Logo	3,163,953	October 24, 2006
"M" Logo	3,228,649	April 10, 2007
"M" Logo	3,206,793	February 6, 2007
MAXIM	2,072,696	June 17, 1997
MAXIM	3,127,276	August 8, 2006
MAXIM	3,228,647	April 10, 2007
MAXIM	2,449,119	May 8, 2001
MAXIM	3,261,379	July 10, 2007
MAXIM BOOKS	2,600,504	July 30, 2002
MAXIM CASINO	3,085,737	April 25, 2006
MAXIM GOES TO THE MOVIES	2,902,970	November 16, 2004
MAXIM LIVING	3,124,536	August 1, 2006
MAXIM LIVING	2,988,285 ~	August 23, 2005
MAXIM MAGAZINE	2,976,807	July 26, 2005
MAXIM ONLINE	2,449,110	May 8, 2001
MAXIMONLINE.COM	2,565,895	April 30, 2002
MAXIM RADIO	2,976,481	July 26, 2005
MAXIM RADIO	3,068,330	March 14, 2006
MAXIM TV	2,976,337	July 26, 2005
MAXIM TV	2,983,401	August 9, 2005
MISS MAXIM	3,228,883	April 10, 2007
BLENDER	1,957,138	February 20, 1996
BLENDER	3,195,851	January 9, 2007
BLENDER	3,106,578	June 20, 2006
BLENDER	3,106,577	June 20, 2006
STUFF	2,191,323	September 22, 1998
STUFF'S STARLETS	3,242,065	May 15, 2007
STUFF VIP TRAVEL	3,263,008	July 10, 2007
THE BEST THING TO HAPPEN TO MEN SINCE WOMEN	2,165,852	June 16, 1998

3

NY1-4027184v2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0290** 

## Pending Applications:

Mark	App. Number	App. Date
CLUB MAXIM	78/359,239	January 29, 2004
CLUB MAXIM	78/644,665	June 6, 2005
FACE OF MAXIM	77/183,372	May 17, 2007
MAXIM-	76/468,369	November 18, 2002
MAXIM	78/214,573	February 13, 2003
MAXIM	78/493,595	October 2, 2004
MAXIM	78/495,780	October 6, 2004
MAXIM	76/240,814	April 16, 2001
MAXIM	78/586,278	March 14, 2005
MAXIM	78/768,015	December 6, 2005
MAXIM	76/458,372	November 18, 2002
MAXIM	78/687,197	August 6, 2005
MAXIM	78/687,196	August 6, 2005
MAXIM COMEDY ALL STARS	77/152,322	April 9, 2007
MAXIM ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK	77/035,058	November 2, 2006
MAXIM FILMS	77/022,343	October 16, 2006
MAXIM GRILL	78/687,198	August 6, 2005
MAXIM GRILL	78/816,737	February 16, 2006
MAXIM HOTEL	78/371,631	February 20, 2004
MAXIM HOTEL AND CASINO	78/363,739	February 6, 2004
MAXIM LIVING	78/493,596	October 2, 2004
MAXIM LOUNGE	78/341,754	December 17, 2003
MAXIM LOUNGE	78/644,668	June 6, 2005
MAXIM MILLION DOLLAR BABES	78/591,364	March 21, 2005
MAXIM MILLION DOLLAR BABES	78/634,932	May 23, 2005
MAXIM PRIME	78/820,846	February 22, 2006
MAXIM SPORTS BARS	76/057,667	May 26, 2000
MAXIM STEAK	78/797,175	January 23, 2006
MAXIM STEAKHOUSE	78/687,199	August 6, 2005
MAXIM'S MEN OF COMEDY	77/021,181	October 13, 2006
MAXIM'S MOST AWESOME AWARDS	78/940,504	July 28, 2006 .
MAXIM'S WOMEN OF COMEDY	77/021,183	October 13, 2006

NY1-4027184v2

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0291

Mark	App. Number	App. Date
MAXIM'S WOMEN OF THE YEAR	77/002,851	September 19, 2006
MEN	76/341,506	November 26, 2001
BLENDER	78/495,784	October 6, 2004
BLENDER THEATER	77/141,457	March 27, 2007
STUFF CASINO	78/927,315	July 12, 2006
STUFF HOTEL	78/873,312	May 1, 2006
STUFF LEGENDS	77/028,583	October 24, 2006
STUFF LEGENDS	78/927,313	July 12, 2006
STUFF LODGE	77/167,078	April 27, 2007
STUFF LODGE	77/167,077	April 27, 2007
DENNIS DIGITAL	78/759,007	November 22, 2005
IT'S BAD - REALLY, REALLY BAD!	78/411,700	April 30, 2004
K-MAXX!	78/411;698	April 30, 2004

5

NY1-4027184v2

**RECORDED: 10/25/2007** 

**RECORDED: 08/14/2009** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0292**